WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT

BID ADDENDUM #1

To: All Bidders

From: Tim Girmscheid, Manager of Planning Services

Re: Addendum #1

Links of Midlane Playground Installations Bids Due on Tuesday, March 16 at 10:30 AM

Date: March 9, 2021

PLEASE MAKE NOTE OF THE CHANGES AND CLARIFICATIONS:

1. Clarification:

The following correction is made in the cover email and cover letter.

The bids should be clearly labeled "Links of Midlane Playground Concrete Installations".

The corrected cover letter is attached.

BIDDERS ARE TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM #1.

PLEASE FAX BACK TO WAUKEGAN PARK DISTRICT, PARKS DEPARTMENT AT 847-244-7345 OR EMAIL TO <u>LSALINAS@WAUKEGANPARKS.ORG</u>. ALSO, PLEASE INCLUDE AN EXECUTED COPY OF THIS ADDENDUM AND NOTE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM IN YOUR BID PROPOSAL.

ADDENDUM #1 RECEIVED:

SIGNED:	

DATE:	
-------	--

Thank you.



March 2, 2021

Dear Prospective Contractor:

The Waukegan Park District is accepting bids for:

Links of Midlane Playground Installations

Bids are due on Tuesday, March 16, 2021 at 10:30 AM at the Parks Maintenance Facility, 2211 Ernie Kruger Circle, Waukegan, Illinois 60087. The bids should be clearly labeled "Links of Midlane Playground Concrete Installations".

We appreciate your bidding on the enclosed item and welcome the opportunity to do business with you.

If you have any questions please contact me at 847-360-4755 or by email at tgirmscheid@waukeganparks.org.

Please note the Work of this Project is subject to the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act, 820 ILCS 130/0.01 et seq. A prevailing wage determination has been made by the Park District, which is the same as that determined by the Illinois Department of Labor for public works projects in Lake County. The successful contractor will also provide a certificate of insurance naming the Waukegan Park District as the certificate holder and as additional insured.

Sincerely,

Tím Gírmscheid

Tim Girmscheid Manager of Planning Services

TG/tg Enclosures: 1